PPZS51A3V9CS ~ PZS51A43CS Series
January 14,2021 PZS51A3V9CS_SERIES-REV.01 Page 1
SILICON ZENER DIODE
Voltage 3.9~43 V Power 200 mW
SOD-323
Features
 Planar Die construction
 Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly Processes

Maximum Ratings and Thermal Characteristics (TA = 25
o
C unless otherwise noted)
PPZS51A3V9CS ~ PZS51A43CS Series
January 14,2021 PZS51A3V9CS_SERIES-REV.01 Page 2
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25
o
C unless otherwise noted)
Part
Number
Nominal Zener Voltage Max. Reverse Leakage Current
Marking
Code
VZ@IZT IR@VR
Nom. V Min.V Max.V mA uA V
PZS51A3V9CS 3.9 3.82 3.98 0.05 5 2 ACH
PZS51A4V3CS 4.3 4.21 4.39 0.05 4 2 BCH
PZS51A4V7CS 4.7 4.61 4.79 0.05 10 3 CCH
PZS51A5V1CS 5.1 5.00 5.20 0.05 10 3 DCH
PZS51A5V3CS 5.3 5.19 5.41 0.05 10 4 ECH
PZS51A5V6CS 5.6 5.49 5.71 0.05 7 4.2 FCH
PZS51A6V2CS 6.2 6.08 6.32 0.05 10 5 HCH
PZS51A6V8CS 6.8 6.66 6.94 0.05 10 5.1 ICH
PZS51A7V5CS 7.5 7.35 7.65 0.05 10 5.7 JCH
PZS51A8V2CS 8.2 8.04 8.36 0.05 1 6.2 KCH
PZS51A8V7CS 8.7 8.53 8.87 0.05 1 6.6 LCH
PZS51A9V1CS 9.1 8.92 9.28 0.05 1 6.9 MCH
PZS51A10CS 10 9.80 10.20 0.05 1 7.6 NCH
PZS51A11CS 11 10.78 11.22 0.05 0.05 8.4 PCH
PZS51A12CS 12 11.76 12.24 0.05 0.05 9.1 RCH
PZS51A13CS 13 12.74 13.26 0.05 0.05 9.8 SCH
PZS51A14CS 14 13.72 14.28 0.05 0.05 10.6 TCH
PZS51A15CS 15 14.70 15.30 0.05 0.05 11.4 UCH
PZS51A16CS 16 15.68 16.32 0.05 0.05 12.1 VCH
PZS51A17CS 17 16.66 17.34 0.05 0.05 12.9 WCH
PZS51A18CS 18 17.64 18.36 0.05 0.05 13.6 XCH
PZS51A19CS 19 18.62 19.38 0.05 0.05 14.4 YCH
PZS51A20CS 20 19.60 20.40 0.05 0.01 15.2 ZCH
PZS51A22CS 22 21.56 22.44 0.05 0.01 16.7 2CH
PZS51A24CS 24 23.52 24.48 0.05 0.01 18.2 3CH
PZS51A25CS 25 24.50 25.50 0.05 0.01 19 4CH
PZS51A27CS 27 26.46 27.54 0.05 0.01 20.4 6CH
PZS51A28CS 28 27.44 28.56 0.05 0.01 21.2 7CH
PZS51A30CS 30 29.40 30.60 0.05 0.01 22.8 9CH
PPZS51A3V9CS ~ PZS51A43CS Series
January 14,2021 PZS51A3V9CS_SERIES-REV.01 Page 3
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25
o
C unless otherwise noted)
Part
Number
Nominal Zener Voltage Max. Reverse Leakage Current
Marking
Code
VZ@IZT IR@VR
Nom. V Min.V Max.V mA uA V
PZS51A33CS 33 32.34 33.66 0.05 0.01 25 AEH
PZS51A36CS 36 35.28 36.72 0.05 0.01 27.3 BEH
PZS51A39CS 39 38.22 39.78 0.05 0.01 29.6 CEH
PZS51A43CS 43 42.14 43.86 0.05 0.01 32.6 DEH
NOTES :
1. Mounted on a FR-4 PCB, single-sided copper, with 100cm2 copper pad area
2. Mounted on a FR4 PCB, single-sided copper, standard footprint
PPZS51A3V9CS ~ PZS51A43CS Series